Corporate Guarantee including other securities as may be required from time to time to secure the borrowings availed 
by AUCPL by way of issue and allotment of  un-listed, secured, redeemable, non-convertible debentures having face 
value of Rs.100/- (Rupees One hundred) each of an aggregate amount of Rs.150,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred 
and Fifty Crores) in one or more tranches made by AUCPL on the basis of private placement/preferential allotment 
to M/s Indostar Capital Finance Limited. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board and/or its Committee and/or  officer/s of the Company, to which/whom 
the Board may delegate or has delegated  its powers, from time to time, be and are hereby authorized to do all the

[...]

M/s Ansal Urban Condominiums Private Limited (AUCPL) has borrowed monies by way of issue and allotment of un-listed, 
secured, redeemable, non-convertible debentures having a face value of Rs.100/- (Rupees One hundred) each (“NCDs”) 
of an aggregate amount of Rs.150,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred and Fifty Crores Only) in more than one tranches on 
the basis of private placement/preferential allotment (NCD Issue) made to M/s Indostar Capital Finance Limited (“Investor”) 

As per the understanding between AUCPL and Investor, one of the terms of the aforesaid NCD Issue was providing of